



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 368 of 2020

Kuldeep Oraon & others --- --- Appellants  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent

---  
CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**  
**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary**

---  
For the Appellants: Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate  
For the Respondent: Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A. P.P

---

05 / 30.11.2021 In order to remove defect no. 2 and 9(iii), delay condonation petition has been filed day before yesterday, as per learned counsel for the appellants. However, rest of the defects, as indicated hereunder, be removed within two weeks.

9 (vi) Page No. 114 appears to be incomplete.

9 (vii) U/S in Para-1, prayer and aggrieved portion may be verified with the impugned order.

9(viii) Father's name of deponent may be verified. (Partly removed)

9(ix) Name of appellant no. 1 & 4 in Vak. and page no. 2 may be verified. (Partly removed)

Office to place the file for inspection and removal of defects, on requisition being made, within this time.

Let the name of Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P appear in the cause list henceforth in place of the erstwhile A.P.P Mr. Ram Prakash Singh.

**(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)**

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J)**

Ranjeet/