



2024:JHHC:44912-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 460 of 2020

Naveen Oraon

--- --- Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

--- --- Respondent

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 368 of 2020

Kuldeep Oraon & Ors.

--- --- Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

--- --- Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant

: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate
Ms. Niharika Srivastava, Advocate
[Cr. Apl.(DB) No. 460 of 2020]
: Mr. Ayush Kumar Verma, Advocate
Mr. Sanjeet Nayak, Advocate
[Cr. Apl.(DB) No. 368 of 2020]

For the State

: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, A.P.P.

Order No.09/ Dated 19th December, 2023

Learned counsel for appellants in both the appeals have sought for an adjournment.

Considering the same, list both the cases on 29.01.2024.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)