



2024:JHHC:44912-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 368 of 2020

1. Kuldeep Oraon
2. Rishi Tirkey
3. Sandeep Tirkey
4. Basant Kacchap
5. Ajay Munda @ Anay Munda
6. Sunil Munda
7. Sunil Oraon

... .. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant No. 4 : Ms. Komal S. Narayan, Advocate

For the State : Spl. P.P.

11/27.04.2026 Pursuant to the order dated 15.04.2026, the appellant no. 4 has surrendered within the time specified by this Court and a supplementary affidavit has also been filed in that regard.

Let the supplementary affidavit be kept on the record.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated, the 27th April, 2026
A. Sanga/-
Uploaded on 29/04/2026